
Approved Noise Variances 2025

Event Date Time Event Address Event Name

Friday, May 2, 2025 2pm-10pm 1025 N Badger Ave Area 509

Sunday, May 4, 2025 11am-8pm Approved Special Event Site Cinco de Mayo Block Party

Friday, May 9, 2025 12pm-5pm City Park, 500 E Franklin Street Sole Burner 5K Walk/Run (Sound Check Only)

Saturday, May 10, 2025 8am-12pm City Park, 500 E Franklin Street Sole Burner 5K Walk/Run

Friday, May 16, 2025 5pm-10pm Approved Special Event Site Light the Night Market - Spring 

Saturday, May 17, 2025 11am-3pm 711 E Boldt Way Lawrence University Zoo Days

Saturday, May 17, 2025 10am-1:30pm Approved Special Event Route Edison Family Fun Run 

Thursday, May 22, 2025 4pm-7pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Appleton City Celebration

Monday, May 26, 2025 9am-10am Approved Special Event Route Memorial Day Parade

Thursday, June 5, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, June 12, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Friday, June 13, 2025 11am-1pm Houdini Plaza Flay Day Miltary Bands

Saturday, June 14, 2025 2pm-5pm Approved Special Event Route Flag Day Parade

Sunday, June 15, 2025 9:30am-3pm 501 E College Ave LU Commencement 2025 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 6:30pm-8:30pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Kid's Fun Runs

Thursday, June 19, 2025 7pm-11pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Movie on the Hill - June
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Friday, June 20, 2025 6:30pm-8:30pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Kid's Fun Runs

Friday, June 20, 2025 4pm-8pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Takin' It Outside

Thursday, June 26, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, July 10, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Friday, July 11, 2025 6pm-11pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Flicks & Sips - July

Thursday, July 17, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 2pm-8pm Pierce Park, 1035 W Prospect Ave Playground Fair

Friday, July 25, 2025 2pm-8pm Pierce Park, 1035 W Prospect Ave Playground Fair

Saturday, July 26, 2025 9am-5pm City Park, 500 E Franklin Street Art at the Park

Sunday, July 27, 2025 9am-4pm City Park, 500 E Franklin Street Art at the Park

Thursday, July 31, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, August 7, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, August 7, 2025 7pm-11pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Movie on the Hill - August

Saturday, August 9, 2025 12pm-4pm Pierce Park, 1035 W Prospect Ave Miller Electric Family Picnic

Thursday, August 14, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Friday, August 22, 2025 5pm-10pm Approved Special Event Site Light the Night Market - Summer 

Thursday, August 28, 2025 5:30pm-8:30pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Heid Music Summer Concert Series 

Friday, September 5, 2025 11am-8pm Pierce Park, 1035 W Prospect Ave Latinofest 2025
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Saturday, September 6, 2025 11am-8pm Pierce Park, 1035 W Prospect Ave Latinofest 2025

Saturday, September 13, 2025 6pm-11pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Flicks & Sips - September

Saturday, September 27, 2025 12pm-2pm Scheig Center and Gardens, 1313 E Witzke Blvd Rental: Private Event

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 6pm-7pm Approved Special Event Route 2025 Appleton North Homecoming Parade

Saturday, October 4, 2025 7:30am-11:30am Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Miles for Myeloma


